INS. CASE OWNER.	miralus	CC 7/AI	G1702 4t	70,4	Lybh / 10		
Surveyor:	Falsin	DOI:	ASSIGNMEN	n. V	Date / Time :	ntlma	-
2000020000					Registered in Merimen	TH W	P
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE	VI. n=			V4565	-Mariela	
Insured Vehicle No	SER	7441	C	laim No.			
Name of Insured	. UM TONY	TELK	P	olicy No.	: THEO M	8889-11	0000
Insured Tel No.	S. 1	HP: AVAG	757	fake / Model	May/		
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 77	- A 1/2	lace of Accide	nt: BUTSLUE L	D EXIT	_
Is driver the owner	(YES// NO)	Nature of Acciden	-	The state of the s		1	
If NO. Driver Nam	2011 Marie 1			I GIA REPOR	T YESY NO ; TP GIA	REPORT: YES	NO
Driver Tel N		(V/L: YES	yno) I	ne ned Liability	/: % Fin	al? Yes/No	
SMA 77	nan		•				
INSRS: U)	NSI			1"/SRS;		INSRS: WSP:	
	WSF Tel:	*	#	WSP: Tel:	15 7	Tel:	
Liability:		tity:	_9	Liability:	(J	Liability:	
RMKS:	RMI	S:		RMKS:		RMKS:	
Date/Time			2 1 1 NO	Till of	or or	95 A 7078	2 / DIC
11110	SHA TYMU- D	FINERDIASAN	Laried Love	-11-3111	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE	C/PIC
41.112	SUR PRIMIT - V				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):		
MU				-	Non-Reporting ltr (Final) Notification ltr (if non-pi		
2/10	salado m	he confin	and the a	w. Hent	Call Ol:	THIN BYE	naul
3/18.	Spoke to on details. He a collided with	mma out f	rom MSCP	and	After call ltr to OI:	6/3	- 1
	colleded with	TP. J			Documentation Check		Typist
					Notification ltr (if non-pi	ckup)	
				-	After call ltr to Of: Authorisation To Act:		
					Release Voucher:		
					Final Repair Bill:		
			2018		Car Rental Invoice:		
		EIVEDII	BURN TOTAL	2	Towing Invoice		
	RE	FIVE			LTA / GIA :		
					Medical Bill:		
					PIR:	natural c	-
					Mandate/Reject Instru LOD	ction:	
					Payment Breakdown F	form:	
LIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent B	v:		Post-Repair Photos:		
and the state of t					Others:		
ALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confin	m with:	·	Confirm by:		
ir Cost:	55 3168-24 (2 days) Reduct		Ť.		nil Call	
AL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 12/03/19		Cecilia.	1	If NO or B 28, Ass. Li		
Liability:		ed / Assessed) BOLA	S/N No.:		II NO OF B 28, ASS. 12	a -	
of Rental (LOR):	SS 250.00 (2 days) × 12	5				
of Use (LOU):	55 (00.00 (550				La lui la A	RENT	1
of Income (LOI):	SS (S	x days)			(S)	7118	
only LOU only		LOR + LOI	Tick only one			10	
LTA Search	ss 5.35				1) Claim status: Norm	al/Reject/Private	Settle
ical:	SS SS	(ee T	ow/ Independent)		2) Report Format:	and the same of th	
rursement:	SS			4	3) Survey fee:		
l:	ss 3745, 37	Global Sum S\$:	3740.00			_	
AL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:			Email Call	141	
se 1:	SS 3,740.00		Mondalgeo	Gnan	ecoiny Pte	ltal	
= 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:					
= 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 3:					
ALC: United States and Control of the Control of th							
D0							
Di- Co 101							

	ASSIGNMENT	
From: Date	Veh No. SHA 3	7094 VIREGIN 18 Jun 2015
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / V:	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No.	Make Hym J	1. IKO 00 1685
at Workshop m/s	Colour Blue	4.0 insered / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp. Reading 38 4724	TRadio InsGed / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng No.	
Policy No.	CINO KMH	LB4/4MF4069543
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Dir / Poor /	Burnt
Sum Insured Excess	Steering: Inorter / Jammed / Le	aked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake Inorder Jammed / Le	aked / Burnt or
Make of Veh	Modi Nil / S/Rim / S A/R	lim or
3	Tyre Size F:	205/60 RIG
(Policy Condition)	R	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS /	LIZA / MJC / OHT,SU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	Westlake
Bal. or Market Value.	Front	Bear a
IDAC Accident Rport. Consistent? Yes or No	R/Bal 🛧 mm	R.Bal # mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal 7 mm	LBal 7 mm
Est. Repairs. days Res. Yes or No.	DOA 27/12/17	27/4/4
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	CRE (Gs)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		9/5 N/5 U/C Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:		Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date Time Action Instruction 29/12/14 (Sel PII \$3168-24)	287,	AZG PIP
OsbeTime File Pase 107 : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
1) Final Report Cate/Time File Return to 3	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee Transponition
Ad	d Fee: Site Insp. (\$	1-45 3
	Internew \$	Pingi
Report Format :	Tech Inus (5)	1.09
Lump Sum / I.B I: 5	Weakens S	
	house of	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1702	4530/K1ub3		
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 27-12-2017 Code : AIG			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SKA 3749T	Veh. Inspected	SHA 3709U		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/12/2017		
2.	ALACA T	Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	€	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.		Ge	neral Information			
	Accident Date	27/12/2017	Inspection Date	27/12/2017		
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.			Remarks	SI MARKET PROPERTY.		
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our,	Job Ref	No :	30311	01608					
Date		1		7/221		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pta Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6545 8158			
INA	LIZATI	ON FO	RM			Fax: 65	40.0100		
Го	1		L	KK		Fax:			
Attn	20		K	ALVIN					
Vehi	de Reg	No.	: SHA37	09U	Dat	e of Accident :	27/12/2017		
The	survey	and est	imates of the	e repairs of the	above-mentione	d vehicle are as	follows:-		
	The	ranair in	b shall bill to		AIG		SKA3749T		
					7110	1##	919 197 197		
2.			amount sha						
	(a)			List discount			\$2,208.24		
	(b)		r Charges		Ħ	#	\$960.00		
		Total	for Part-By	-Part Repair C	ost		\$3,168.24		
	(c.)			(if applicable)	ter Less: 20%				
		Final	Lumpsum I	Repair cost	207	_			
		# S		gh S		144 V			
i,	We s withi	hall tre n 7 wor		e amount as C	w	firmed if there is	no reply from you		
i,	We s withi	hall tre n 7 wor k you fo	at the above king days or your assis	e amount as C	orrect and Con	firmed if there is			
	We s within Than Signs Name	hall tre n 7 wor k you fo	at the above king days or your assis JUMANI 62	e amount as C	orrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and		
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tree in 7 wor k you fo	at the above king days or your assist JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and		
5.	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre n 7 wor k you fo	at the above king days or your assist JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame :	timates and		
5.	We s within Than Signs Name Tel Fax	hall tree in 7 wor k you fo	at the above king days or your assist JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Con	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature :	timates and		
or (We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treen 7 work you fo	JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : ate :	Kalina 21/L/2		
or (We signal Signal Name Tel Fax Official	hall trein 7 work you fo	JUMANI 62 63	tance.	Orrect and Con W fir Si N D Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : ate :	Kahin 21/L/,2		
5. For (We signal Signal Name Tel Fax Official	hall trein 7 work you for sture: Use Or Item	JUMANI 62 63	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : ate :	Kalina 21/L/2		
R. L. Si	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall trein 7 work you for sture: Use Or Item Late P/D ncome If ees rch Fee	JUMANI 62 68	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : ate :	Kalina 21/L/2		
L R	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Difficial	hall trein 7 work you for sture: Use Or Item Late P/D ncome If ees rch Fee	JUMANI 62 63	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is the confirm the est halized amount gnature: ame : ate :	Kalina 21/L/2		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 28.12.2017 Time: 15:59:17

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305101608 : SHA3709U : 0000000000

MILEAGE MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

; I-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 18.06.2015 : 27.12.2017 10:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 27.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0578-G I40V2 COVER-FR BUMPER# 1 562.30 20.00 449.84

0002 04-01-0103-0782-A I40V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH# 1 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

0003 04-01-0103-0573-G I40VC PANEL-FENDER RH# 1 619.00 20.00 495.20

0004 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

0005 04-01-0103-0654-G I40V2 COVER-FR FOG BLANKI 1 40.30 20.00 32.24

SUB-TOTAL : 2,208.24

JOB NATURE

0000 L	PANEL BEATING-FRT.	400.00
0001 23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	360.00
0002 17-01	CHECK ALL LIGHTING	20.00
0003 20-00	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	20.00
0004 20-08	ADJUST FRONT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	60.00
0005 20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-	100.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

3

VEHICLE NO: SHA 3709U

DATE 27/12/2017 13:26

musu.

MAKE

MODEL

: HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount
	Front Bumper Cover - And	T		\$	562.30
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			\$	40.30
	Town Down Down Lot (DID VA			S	24.60
	Headlamp (RH)			S	1,388.00
	m in the state of the	- 1		S	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH) × 54			S	169.80
	Front Fender (RH) Front Fender Shield (RH) Frt Wheel Hub Cap (RH)			5	150.70
	PR wheel Hub Cap (RH)			3	150.70
	SUB TOTAL			s	2,954.70
	LESS 20%	- 1		S	590.94
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,363.76
					1.00.11.11.11
	Front Fonder Advantisement Long (BH)				100.00
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			5	100.00
				s	100.00
				.5	100.00
	Labour Charge				
	Panel Beating				400
				5	300.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	400.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			\$	59.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			\$	80,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			5	1,140.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	3,603.76
	7-7	-			
	Kafair (CKK)	1.9	OK Auto Committants he	ce /	otify
			WE A LIMITED TO THE LIMIT OF THE PARTY OF TH		
	1/ 27/2/12 15/5/2	1 .	D resurvey	cont	ng
	11 211 17 1	1 .	o display to imperpetution and proce to account soon		
	2 Pars	1 :1	WE RESERVE AND RESERVED THE		cortce" basis
		1 :1	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-	Control Control
	PIP	13	Bulleting Street		and
	Refore Print photo	1 1			1409
	Tetora Print proto		MARKET IN		
		Sig.			
	This is no initial actionate based on a claust framework to		Table 1994 a green to come to		OTTOWN 111
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveye		All the state of t		

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

DA Principal Result Supposes STETS Sharing + 66 day 5 Early Features + 45 Colo STES

Date/Time: 27.12.2017 14:09

Page : 1

mp / 07 05 15	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO30510160
Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	000 0/1110	REGN NO.	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE	LTD	MAKE:HYUNDAI	FUEL 1/2
SUSTOMER NO STIN MING DRIVE	MODEL_1-40 27	12.2017 10:0	
ADDRESS SINGAPORE 575717 TEL (R) 65508755 (O)		YR OF MANU 6. 2015	TARGET DATE
(P)		CHASSIS COPE WHLE 41UMFU069543	COMPLETION DATE/

DISCOUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 27.12.2017 NATURE: 3P 27.12.17

S/NO

Name of Service Advisor

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CHECKED & PASSED OUT BY:						CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	E
	SERVICE ADVISOR			*			
cknowledgement Sli	P			Exit Pass			
Varnet PC No.: Penicle No.: SH	A3709U	JU AIG	TKK	Vehicle No.:	SHA3709U		
to an and the Arthur Arthur Arthur	inor.		Signature/Date	Name of Service Advis	01	Date	

To he wont by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 3709U

MAKE · HVIINDAL (40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1	Amount
	Front Bumper Cover /			S	562.30
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			S	40.30
	Front Bumper Bracket (RH)			\$	24.60
	Headlamp (RH)			S	1,388.00
	Front Fender (RH)			5	619.00
	Front Fender Shield (RH) ×			\$	169.80
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap (RH)			s	150.70
	SUB TOTAL			s	2,954.70
	LESS 20%			S	590.94
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	2,363.76
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (RH)			s	100.00
				s	100.00
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Frt Wheel Alignment			S S S S	560.00 400.00 50.00 50.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	1,140.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	3,603.76
	Kahi (CKN) 27/2/17 1515hs 20 mgs. PIP Retord Paint photo	To de To de Parts Thirt No de Supple M suc	Auto Consultants hence epairer of the following: survey before/after spray particular during process are subject to confirm party survey is on a "Without gall medication(s) is allowed mentary camps) must be resulted to final account from insulted by Repairer	ting resurv tion trejud	ey foe' have

	SHAR	SAR S 10 10	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DANK	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	10	EWIE.	NAME OF BRIVER
Chair	1.40	コスカンノー	235	715	159		
16 19- 12017	11 500	28444	233	7.21	19:05		
10 00	Car	7877000	200	7 13	657		
1 000	Mold Inch Course	20473	57	7,29	6.05		
25.10.17	ACRICON CON	-	3	1000	(
11.0180	Novoav	1	J-80	2091	\		
	1						

			V C	OMFORTDELGRO
Our F Your		/CL(st)	V	Engineering
Date	The state of the s	5) E	CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE F	TE LTD	59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir	Mainline +65 6383 6280
CHA	RTIS Buliding		Singapore 508969	Facultillie +65 6280 9755 www.cdge.com.sg
78 SI	henton Way			Copy Square to Welliam
#07-	16			Workshops
Sing	apore 079120			Braddell
	: Motor Claims Department	WITHOUT F	PREJUDICE	205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear	27.0	CHARTONI VO	NID INCLIDED CKASS	Loyang 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969
	OTHER		OUR INSURED <u>SKA37</u> N <u>27.12.17</u>	Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
Vehice The	are the authorised repair workshop cle No: SHA3709U which was in wehicle owner and the taxi driver co esenting their claims against the pa	nvolved in the ca encerned have re	aptioned accident with y equested and authorized	your insured vehicle 15 Pandan Road d us to assist them Ubi
	amage to the vehicle. e accident was caused by the negli	igent act of your	insured driving SKA37	Senoko 24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158
we a	re submitting these claim for your o	consideration on	behalf of the claimants.	
TAX	OWNER'S CLAIM			7 Sungei Kadut Way
1	Cost of Repair			390.02 Singapore 726791
2 3 4 5	2 days Loss of Rental @ Survey Report Fees GIA / LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees	(Surveyed by	M/s LKK) \$ \$ \$	250.00 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation		\$	-
	-nuc et . 111		Sub Total: \$ 3,	647.51
	ER'S CLAIM	\$ 90.00 per	days \$	160.00
1	days Loss of Income @		3237 STATES	1144444
			Total Claims : \$ 3,	807.51
We e	enclosed herewith the following doc	uments to suppo	ort the claims: -	
a)	Original repair bill and photocopie		s	pcs.
b)	LTA search slip/s of :	SKA3749T	_	
c)	GIA / Police report/s of :	SHA3709U	_	
d)	Letter of authority from owner / hi (X) Photograph/s of Accident Scer () Witness statement/s		Certificate of Insurance ileage record	

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

100

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 6 March 2018 11:46 AM

To:

'gelitup@gmail.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 3749T & SHA 3709U ON 27/12/2017



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG17024530/K1ub3

06 MARCH 2018

LIM TONG TECK

BLK 557 PASIR RIS STREET 51 #09-209 SINGAPORE 510557

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKA 3749T & SHA 3709U ON 27/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING Case Handler DID: 6841 2360 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 140 SHA3709U , SKA 3749T

ON 27-Dec-17 09:00

ALONG

DRIVEWAY BESIDE SERANGOON AVE 2 X EXIT OF MULTI STOREY OF BLK ...

I / We

SEE-THO KWOK WENG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0031115D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHA3709U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

27-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

SEE-THO KWOK WENG

Hirer NRIC

S0031115D

Signature:

Address

207A PUNGGOL PLACE #10-938

821207

Contact No.

96375192

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS3.740.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA 3709U that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 27/12/2017 (date) along DRIVEWAY BESIDE SERANGOON AVE 2 (location) involving vehicle no/s SKA 3749T.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 27/12/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 3709U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 3709U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______ (day) of _______ (month) 20 8 (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT—
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
205 BRADSELL NOAD
SINGAPORE 379701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable toc-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTP "The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

JUL Bratisel Road Simplems (27670) Mannes - 65 (081) (086) Faccines - 65 (080 9710)

Werkehoos

EH Loyang Drive Singapore S08865-383 Sin Aling Drive Singapore S76717 83 Parallys Rosal Singapore 80/286

34 Serosu Lion Singapore 738160 7 Surger Kadu Way Singapore 7287 6 Deb. Avenue 1 Singapore 828637

COMPANY REG. NO. : 199506048W Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE L'ID

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 27.12.17

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA3709U

INV. NO/DATK 91349323 30,12,2017

MAKE HYUNDAT

305101608

WD180

MODBIG. 1 - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 18.06.2015

DATE/TIME IN 27.12.2017 10:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHL841UMFU069543

Oty Unit Price

Net.

32.24

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0578 140V2 COVER-PR BUMPER# 04-01-0103-0782 0002 140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD RH#

0003 04-01-0103-0573 140VC PANKL-FENDER RH# 0004 04-01-0103-0658 T40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB

0005 04-01-0103-0654 140V2 COVER-FR FOG BLANK! 1 562.30 20,00 449.84

1,110,40 1,388,00 20,00 619.00495.2020,00

150.7020.00 120.56

20,00

40.30 SUB-TOTAL 2,208.24

JOB NATURE

0001

PANEL BEATING FRT.

400.00

1

400.00

23-502 0002

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

360.00

360,00

0003 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

20.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHO No.
8010004	91349323	3,390.02	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

time a El EDAD FORD Faccionis - IS ADMI 9755.

39 Loving Drive Dirigatore 500988, 365 Str. Ming Drive Bingapore 575217 45 Pandari Acad Bingapore 816088 500 Lts Pancz 3 Singapore A36549 7 Sungel Kattut Way Singapore 72079 Il Delu Avenue 1 Singapore 530597

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHKNTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA3709U

INV. NO/DATE 91349323 30.12.2017

NAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305101608

MODKI. I - 40

ODOHKTER READING

DATE OF REG

18.06,2015

DATK/TIME IN 27.12.2017 10:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41.UMFU069543

S/No	Part No.		Oty Unit Pric	e ADISC Net.
0004	20-00	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	20.00	20,00
0005	20-08	ALLIUST FRONT WHERL ALIGNMENT	60.00	60.00
0006	20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-	1.00.00	100.00
		SUB	-TOTAL :	960.00

3,168.24 Items total 221.78 Add GST @ 7,000 % 3,390.02 Invoice amount

KATHERINETAN 02.01.2018 14:19:34 Issued by

Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCHO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. 3,390.02 91349323 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT17120935

Date: 02 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

27/12/2017 @ 09:00 hrs

ALONG

DRIVEWAY BESIDE SERANGOON AVE 2

INVOLVING

SKA 3749T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA3709U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SEE-THO KWOK WENG IC NO S0031115D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SKA3749T 27 Dec 2017 / 09:00:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD.

Previous

SMA 37094

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	27 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		27 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,168.24 Edit Estimates	\$\$3,168.24 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		ocuments	Show All	
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER DETA	AILS				[Created by a	djuster]	
Insured:		LIM TONG T	ECK, 1D: S802081	181			7-00-7-00-11-00-1	
Main Claim	nant:	COMFORT TE	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co. Reg	. No.: 199303821	R		
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHA3709U	SHA3709U		Date of Loss:		27/12/2017 09:00 - :59	
Claim Type	e:	TP / 24565	TP / 2456572300SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:		2100248889	
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SKA3749T		Policy No. (C	laimant):	D-15072701MF9	SH	
				Excess:				
Repairer:		ComfortDelG	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang) 59	Loyang Drive, 50	8969 Loyang - Tel	: 6214 8300	
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac MingYao.Lee@		e. Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65-6419-300	0 [Handled by I	Lee, Ming-Yao]	
Claimant's	Insurer:	MS First Cap	ital Insurance Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 62222	311			
Adjuster:		Rpt due 08		(HQ) - Tel: 6256-3	561 [Handled b	Y KALVIN ANG V	VEI KUN] [Fina	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this ca	se,						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS	gEI		Vie	ew All Search T	asks Create Ne	w Task Complete	
				VII	cw un 1 Seguru i	gave Clears Ma	w rask complet	

Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA3709U (2456572300SG) [SKA3749T] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Dec 27 2017 9:00AM [LIM TONG TECK] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	\mathbf{V}
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
t	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔻	\mathbf{Z}
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	04/01/18 10:15	Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: SKA3749T, Claimant: LIM TONG TECK	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pc	r page	☑
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
3	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
4	28/12/17 09:29	2/17 09:29 General View		Load JPG	W
5	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	\square
9	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
12	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
17	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø.
22	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	$\overline{\mathbf{A}}$
23	28/12/17 09:29	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
24	29/12/17 17:32	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
25	29/12/17 17:32	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩
26	29/12/17 17:32	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	☑
	cumentation		li.	r page 🔻	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/12/17 19:47	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	27/12/17 19:47	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	13/03/18 08:37	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	13/03/18 08:37	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	13/03/18 08:37	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	13/03/18 08:37	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	13/03/18 08:37	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	13/03/18 08:37	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

Save	Print

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR
-------	-------	-------	------	----	----------

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

70			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SKA3749T (Insd veh)	Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)		
		SHA37	09U (TP veh)			
Date of Accident:		27/12/2	2017			
_						
Glot	al Sum Settler	nent :	[X] Yes		[] No	
Rep	air Estimate			: \$	3,856.02	
Fina	Repair Cost			: \$	3,740.0	00
Loss	of Use			: \$		2.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Ren	tal (if any)			: \$		2 days
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee		: \$		
Othe	ers:			: \$		
				: \$		
Fina	Settlement Su	ım (Globa	al Sum)	:\$	3,740.00	0
belov A)	v) For <u>Non GIA R</u>	legistere	d Workshop:	}	Agreed Liabilit	y(%)
5/08/1						
B)	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	10	00(%)	chain	NIL Assessed Liab	bile: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: bility (*):(%) cases where BOLA does not apply.
B)	BOLA Liability:	10	00(%)	chain	NIL Assessed Liab	nility (*):(%)
B) Rem	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	10 bility to b	00(%) e filled only for		NIL Assessed Liab	nility (*):(%)
B) Rem	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liamarks	10	00(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow		NIL Assessed Liab	nility (*):(%)
B) Rem	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia harks	10	00(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow		NIL Assessed Liab collisions and for	cases where BOLA does not apply.
Rem Pay	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia harks	10	00(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow		NIL Assessed Liab collisions and for	cases where BOLA does not apply.
Pay	BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia harks	10	00(%) e filled only for e's Breakdow		NIL Assessed Liab collisions and for	cases where BOLA does not apply.

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17024530/K1YB3Q2

Date:

13/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100248889

Claimant Vehicle SHA3709U No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SKA3749T

Date of Loss:

27/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2456572300SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA3709U

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDFU501133

384738 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

18/06/2015 (Man. Year. 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

No

KMHLB41UMFU069543

Engine Capacity:

Blue

1685 cc

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

12.08

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

466.00

Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,463.76	2,308.24	155.52	6.31
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,140.00	860.00	280.00	24.56
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	3,603.76	3,168.24	435.52	12.09
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	252.26	221.78	30.48	12.08

3.856.02

100.00	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S\$50.00/day) (S\$)
250.00	+ Car Rental (2.0 x S\$125.00/day) (S\$)
5.35	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)
3,745.37	Nett Liability (S\$)
3,740.00	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

27/12/2017

Nett Amount (S\$)

Date Inspected:

27/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

3,390.02

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Jasmine Khine Phoo Wai

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
3	Deformed	562.30 FL	*562.30 FL
E (RH)	Cracked	40.30 FL	*40.30 FL
KET (RH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
PORTO POLICIE	Grazed	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
(RH)	Serviceable	169.80 FL	*-FL
RH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
TISEMENT LOGO (RH)	Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	minesca vecesi
	Sub Total (S\$)	3,054.70	2,860.30
tem Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	590.94	552.06
	Total Parts (S\$)	2,463.76	2,308.24
vas	unsubmitted during thi	Total Parts (S\$) unsubmitted during this print-out.	

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	560.00	400.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	60.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,140.00	860.00
	OUT Items PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New	Our Items New 560.00 PANEL BEATING New 400.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 50.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 TUFF KOTE New 50.00 FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New 80.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.